46
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
FLOODLIGHTING
47

Side
Front
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C1D2
SIMULTANEOUS C2D1 IEC ZONE 2 IEC ZONE 21
CATALOG NO. WEIGHT
LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS DELIVERED
LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
KFL06030
30.00 /
13.61
60 120-277VAC 0.50-0.20 6111 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160
KFL07030 70 120-277VAC 0.60-0.30 9742 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160
KFL07530 75 120-277VAC 0.60-0.30 7454 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160
KFL08530
85
120-277VAC 0.70-0.30
10840 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160KFL08533 347-480VAC 0.24-0.17
KFL08534 120-250VDC 0.70-0.27
KFL09030
90
120-277VAC 0.80-0.40
9023 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160KFL09033 347-480VAC 0.28-0.23
KFL09034 120-250VDC 0.80-0.36
KFL10530
105
120-277VAC 0.90-0.40
10370 T4A T4A T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T4 T4 145 160KFL10533 347-480VAC 0.31-0.23
KFL10534 120-250VDC 0.90-0.36
KFL11030
110
120-277VAC 0.90-0.40
13780 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160KFL11033 347-480VAC 0.31-0.23
KFL11034 120-250VDC 0.90-0.36
KFL12530
125
120-277VAC 1.00-0.50
15340 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145 160KFL12533 347-480VAC 0.35-0.29
KFL12534 120-250VDC 1.00-0.45
KFL15030 150 120-277VAC 1.25-0.54 18550 T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - T5 T5 160 160
KFL16530 165 120-277VAC 1.38-0.60 19220 T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - T5 T4 160 160
KFL19530 195 120-277VAC 1.63-0.70 21940 T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - T5 T4 160 160
3-1/8”
(79)
.531 DIA.
(13)

KFLC SERIES
Front
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C1D2 C2D1
CATALOG
NO.
WEIGHT
LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS DELIVERED
LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
KFLC1527
9.50 / 4.31
15
12-24VDC 1.3-0.6
1435 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4AKFLC1530 120-277VAC 0.2-0.1
KFLC1534 120-250VDC 0.2-0.1
KFLC2027
20
12-24VDC 1.7-0.8
2170 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4AKFLC2030 120-277VAC 0.2-0.1
KFLC2034 120-250VDC 0.2-0.1
KFLC2527
25
12-24VDC 2.1-1.0
2667 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4AKFLC2530 120-277VAC 0.2-0.1
KFLC2534 120-250VDC 0.2-0.1
KFLC3030 30
120-277VAC
0.26-0.11 2662 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4A
KFLC3530 35 0.30-0.13 3302 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4A
KFLC4030 40 0.34-0.15 4039 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4A
KFLC4530 45 0.38-0.17 4718 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4A
KFLC5030 50 0.42-0.18 5353 T6 T6 T4 T3B T4A T4A
COMPACT FLOOD – INTRODUCTION & LOGIC
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
F i l e  L R 117 13
Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D

2-M20 slip holes supplied with 3/4”
NPT adapters with one plugged.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C1D2
SIMULTANEOUS C2D1 IEC ZONE 2 IEC ZONE 21
CATALOG NO. WEIGHT LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
KFLH17030
25.00 / 11.3
170
120-277VAC 1.46-0.63
21620 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T100°C T100°CKFLH17033 347-480VAC 0.51-0.36
KFLH17034 120-250VDC 1.46-0.56
KFLH21030
210
120-277VAC 1.75-0.75
21220 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T100°C T100°CKFLH21033 347-480VAC 0.61-0.43
KFLH21034 120-250VDC 1.75-0.68
KFLH22030
220
120-277VAC 1.88-0.81
26970 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T100°C T100°CKFLH22033 347-480VAC 0.65-0.47
KFLH22034 120-250VDC 1.88-0.73
KFLH25030
250
120-277VAC 2.17-0.94
30950 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T100°C T100°CKFLH25033 347-480VAC 0.75-0.54
KFLH25034 120-250VDC 2.17-0.85
KFLH30030 300 120-277VAC 2.48-1.07 37030 T4A - - - - - T4 - T110°C
KFLH39030 390 120-277VAC 3.30-1.43 40410 T3C - - - - - T3 - T110°C
CABLE GLAND ORDERING OPTIONS
For entire series, please see page 81.
CATALOG #
ENTRY

M20 slip hole supplied with 3/4”
NPT adapter
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C1D2
SIMULTANEOUS C2D1 IEC ZONE 2 IEC ZONE 21
CATALOG NO. WEIGHT LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
KFL2H34030
50.00 / 22.6
340
120-277VAC 2.92-1.26
43240 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T85°C T100°CKFL2H34033 347-480VAC 1.02-0.72
KFL2H34034 120-250VDC 2.92-1.12
KFL2H42030
420
120-277VAC 3.50-1.50
42440 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T85°C T100°CKFL2H42033 347-480VAC 1.22-0.86
KFL2H42034 120-250VDC 3.50-1.36
KFL2H44030
440
120-277VAC 3.76-1.62
53940 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T85°C T100°CKFL2H44033 347-480VAC 1.30-0.94
KFL2H44034 120-250VDC 3.76-1.46
KFL2H50030
500
120-277VAC 4.34-1.88
61900 T4A T4 T4 T3C T4 T3C T4 T4 T85°C T100°CKFL2H50033 347-480VAC 1.50-1.08
KFL2H50034 120-250VDC 4.34-1.70
KFL2H60030 600 120-277VAC 4.96-2.14 74060 T4A T4 - - - - T4 T4 T85°C T100°C
KFL2H78030 780 120-277VAC 6.60-2.86 80820 T4 - - - - - T4 - T100°C -
CABLE GLAND ORDERING OPTIONS
For entire series, please see page 81.
CATALOG #
ENTRY